
# 10 NC State (18-4, 3-1 ACC) -vs- # 11 Florida State (17-4, 3-1 ACC)
03/20/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (Mike Martin Field at Dick Howser Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marohn, Ryan (4-0)
Loss: Mendes, Wes (5-1)
Save: Nance, Anderson (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregory Street First: Harrison Silverman Second Base: Ryan Clark Third Base: John Coons 
Start: 6:04 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 5,146   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 73F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NC State 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 6 10 0
Florida State 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 2

NC State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Rett lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Ryan, Mikey ss 4 0 0 0 1 4 0
McHugh, Chris 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
Fraasman, Brayden rf 4 2 0 0 1 1 1
Johnson, Sherman 3b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nixon, Luke 2b 5 1 2 0 0 2 2
Bargo, Dalton dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Head, Ty cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Lanphere, Drew c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Marohn, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nance, Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 10 5 2 11 9

2B: Bargo, Dalton (1); Johnson, Rett (2)
SH: Johnson, Rett (1)
SF: Head, Ty (1)
SB: McHugh, Chris (1)

Florida State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dowd, Brayden cf 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Putnam, Eli 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bailey, Myles 1b 3 1 1 3 1 2 0
Paulino Jr., Kelvyn dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Fraser, Gabe PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeLamielleure, Brody rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Williams, Chase PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cmeyla, Nathan c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stuetzer, John lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Carns, Hunter PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Marsh, Clancy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bavaro, Will 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Sheffield, Noah PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fisher, Cal ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mendes, Wes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abraham, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 5 4 5 15 6

2B: Dowd, Brayden (1)
HR: Bailey, Myles (1)
SH: Fisher, Cal (1)
E: Fisher, Cal (2)

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marohn, Ryan (W, 4-0) 6.0 4 4 4 3 10 1 0 0 0 21 25 3 4 104
Nance, Anderson (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 3 55
Totals 5 4 4 5 15 1 0 0 0 31 37 4 7 159

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mendes, Wes (L, 5-1) 5.1 8 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 7 3 100
Abraham, John 3.2 2 1 0 1 6 3 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 67
Totals 10 6 4 2 11 3 0 0 0 38 42 9 7 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

NC State - Top of 1st NCS FSU
Johnson,Rett flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Ryan,Mikey struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0
McHugh,Chris struck out looking (2-2 SBBKFK). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st NCS FSU
Dowd,Brayden doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Putnam,Eli struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0
Bailey,Myles struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 0

NC State - Top of 2nd NCS FSU
Fraasman,Brayden reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Fisher,Cal (E6) (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Johnson,Sherman fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 SBBF). 0 0
Nixon,Luke flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-1 S). 0 0
Bargo,Dalton doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Fraasman,Brayden scored from first base, unearned. 1 0
Head,Ty flied out to rf (2-2 KBSBF). 1 0

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd NCS FSU
DeLamielleure,Brody struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0
Cmeyla,Nathan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FFBFBBF). 1 0
Stuetzer,John struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 1 0

NC State - Top of 3rd NCS FSU
Lanphere,Drew singled to shallow center field (0-1 F). 1 0
Johnson,Rett sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Lanphere,Drew advanced to second base. 1 0
Ryan,Mikey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
McHugh,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FFBBB). 1 0

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd NCS FSU
Bavaro,Will walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Bavaro,Will advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Fisher,Cal sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 KB); Bavaro,Will advanced to third base. 1 0
Dowd,Brayden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FKB); Bavaro,Will scored. 1 1
Putnam,Eli flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

NC State - Top of 4th NCS FSU
Fraasman,Brayden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Johnson,Sherman singled to left center (3-2 BBBKF); Fraasman,Brayden advanced to second base. 1 1
Nixon,Luke singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 F); Fraasman,Brayden advanced to third base;
Johnson,Sherman advanced to second base. 1 1
Bargo,Dalton struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 1
Head,Ty sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 BKB); Fraasman,Brayden scored; Johnson,Sherman advanced to third
base. 2 1
Lanphere,Drew lined out to first base (1-0 B). 2 1

Florida State - Bottom of 4th NCS FSU
Bailey,Myles struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 2 1
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 1
DeLamielleure,Brody reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BKB); PaulinoJr,Kelvyn out at second
base, ss to 2b. 2 1



Cmeyla,Nathan singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); DeLamielleure,Brody advanced to second
base. 2 1
Stuetzer,John struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Top of 5th NCS FSU
Johnson,Rett grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Ryan,Mikey struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 2 1
McHugh,Chris singled up the middle (0-1 S). 2 1
McHugh,Chris stole second base. 2 1
Fraasman,Brayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKSB). 2 1

Florida State - Bottom of 5th NCS FSU
Bavaro,Will struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 2 1
Fisher,Cal walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 2 1
Dowd,Brayden singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BKB); Fisher,Cal advanced to second base. 2 1
Putnam,Eli flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Bailey,Myles homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-2 SFBB); Fisher,Cal scored from second base;
Dowd,Brayden scored from first base. 2 4
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 4

NC State - Top of 6th NCS FSU
Johnson,Sherman popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-2 KBBF). 2 4
Nixon,Luke singled to right field (1-2 KSB). 2 4
Bargo,Dalton singled up the middle (1-0 B); Nixon,Luke advanced from first base to third base. 2 4
Head,Ty singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Nixon,Luke scored; Bargo,Dalton advanced to second
base. 3 4
FSU pitching change: Abraham,John replaces Mendes,Wes. 3 4
Lanphere,Drew struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 4
Johnson,Rett doubled to center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Bargo,Dalton scored from second base; Head,Ty scored
from first base. 5 4
Ryan,Mikey walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Johnson,Rett advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 4
McHugh,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 4

Florida State - Bottom of 6th NCS FSU
DeLamielleure,Brody struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFFFK). 5 4
Cmeyla,Nathan popped up to second base (0-1 S). 5 4
Stuetzer,John struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 5 4

NC State - Top of 7th NCS FSU
Fraasman,Brayden flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 4
Johnson,Sherman flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 5 4
Nixon,Luke struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 4

Florida State - Bottom of 7th NCS FSU
NCST pitching change: Nance,Anderson replaces Marohn,Ryan. 5 4
Bavaro,Will struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 5 4
Fisher,Cal grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK). 5 4
Dowd,Brayden walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 5 4
Putnam,Eli struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 5 4

NC State - Top of 8th NCS FSU
Bargo,Dalton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS). 5 4
Head,Ty grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB). 5 4
Lanphere,Drew grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 SBKFB). 5 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida State - Bottom of 8th NCS FSU
Bailey,Myles walked (3-2 BFKBFBB). 5 4
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn singled to right center (3-2 BFBKFB); Bailey,Myles advanced to second base. 5 4
FSU substitution: Williams,Chase pinch hitting for DeLamielleure,Brody. 5 4
FSU substitution: Fraser,Gabe pinch running for PaulinoJr,Kelvyn. 5 4
Williams,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 4
Cmeyla,Nathan struck out looking (1-2 KBSFFK). 5 4
FSU substitution: Carns,Hunter pinch hitting for Stuetzer,John. 5 4
Carns,Hunter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 4

NC State - Top of 9th NCS FSU
FSU position change: Fraser,Gabe remains in the game at dh 5 4
FSU position change: Williams,Chase remains in the game at lf 5 4
FSU substitution: Marsh,Clancy replaces Carns,Hunter at rf, batting 7th. 5 4
Johnson,Rett doubled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 5 4
Ryan,Mikey struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 5 4
McHugh,Chris struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a wild pitch (2-3 FBSFBS); Johnson,Rett
advanced to third base. 5 4
Fraasman,Brayden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 4
Johnson,Sherman reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Fisher,Cal (E6) (0-1 K); Johnson,Rett scored,
unearned; McHugh,Chris advanced to second base. 6 4
Johnson,Sherman advanced to second base on a wild pitch; McHugh,Chris advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 6 4
Nixon,Luke struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBK). 6 4

Florida State - Bottom of 9th NCS FSU
FSU substitution: Sheffield,Noah pinch hitting for Bavaro,Will. 6 4
Sheffield,Noah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 6 4
Fisher,Cal flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 FBS). 6 4
Dowd,Brayden struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 6 4


